NMHealth

PUBLIC HEALTH DIVISION

Michelle Lujan Grisham
Governor

Gina DeBlassie
Cabinet Secretary

New Mexico Department of Health

New Mexico Community Health Workers (CHW) Certification Board

2"d Quarterly Meeting
April 11, 2025
10:00 AM - 12:30 PM

Presbyterian Healthcare Services

Community Health Resource Center

1301 Wyoming Blvd NE, Albuquerque, NM 87112

10:00 AM

10:02 AM

10:05 AM

10:10 AM

10:20 AM

10:30 AM

11:15 AM

11:25 AM

11:30 AM

12:15 PM

12:30 PM

AGENDA

Call to Order: Board Chair

Roll Call

Approval of Agenda

Review of Board Meeting Action Items: February 14, 2025
Approval of Board Meeting Minutes: February 14, 2025

Office of Community Health Workers (OCHW) Updates
Devona Quam, OCHW Director & Team

NM CHW Medicaid Reimbursement Models for Sustainability
Review of Action Items for Next Board Meeting:
1) Subcommittees:
a) Office of Community Health Workers Key Priorities
b) CHW Certification & Payments
c) Certification Review Committee (CRC)
d) NMAC Proposed Rule Changes
Board Member Report Out
Public Comment

Adjourn & Lunch (on-site)

PUBLIC HEALTH DIVISION | NEW MEXICO DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

1190 St. Francis Dr., Suite 1050 « P.O. Box 26110 * Santa Fe, New Mexico « 87502

(505) 827-2389 « FAX: (505) 827-2329 « www.nmhealth.org



