

New Mexico Community Health Workers (CHW) Certification Board 2nd Quarterly Meeting April 11, 2025 10:00 AM - 12:30 PM

Presbyterian Healthcare Services Community Health Resource Center 1301 Wyoming Blvd NE, Albuquerque, NM 87112

AGENDA

10:00 AM	Call to Order: Board Chair
10:02 AM	Roll Call
10:05 AM	Approval of Agenda
10:10 AM	Review of Board Meeting Action Items: February 14, 2025
10:20 AM	Approval of Board Meeting Minutes: February 14, 2025
10:30 AM	Office of Community Health Workers (OCHW) Updates Devona Quam, OCHW Director & Team
11:15 AM	NM CHW Medicaid Reimbursement Models for Sustainability
11:25 AM	Review of Action Items for Next Board Meeting: 1) Subcommittees: a) Office of Community Health Workers Key Priorities b) CHW Certification & Payments c) Certification Review Committee (CRC) d) NMAC Proposed Rule Changes
11:30 AM	Board Member Report Out
12:15 PM	Public Comment
12:30 PM	Adjourn & Lunch (on-site)